City of Grand Island

Tuesday, October 12, 2010
Council Session

ltem G21

#2010-289 - Approving Contract for Modification of Concrete
Work at the Veterans Athletic Field Complex

Staff Contact: Steve Paustian

I
City of Grand Island City Council



Council Agenda M emo

From: Steve Paustian, Parks and Recreation Director

M eeting: October 12, 2010

Subj ect: Contract Modification for Concrete Work at the Veterans
Athletic Field Complex

ltem #'s: G-21

Presenter (9): Steve Paustian, Parks and Recreation Director

Backaground

In November of 2009 bids were received for the construction of a parking lot and other
concrete work at the Veterans Athletic Field Complex. Diamond Engineering of Grand
Isand submitted the low responsible bid for this work. A line item in the origina bid
caled for the congtruction of a 10 ft. sidewak leading from the parking lot to the
commons area. Diamond engineering submitted a unit cost of $24.30 per square yard for
this work. This price provided by Diamond Engineering was the lowest unit cost price for
this work when compared to the four other bids received.

Discussion

As part of the original design, we are now ready to pour the sidewalks and commons area
around the concession/restroom building and under the bleachers and picnic shelters.
Diamond Engineering, having submitted the low bid for this type of work it isin the best
interest of the City to modify the contract to extend the publicly bid unit price submitted
by Diamond Engineering.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Move to approve

Refer the issue to a committee
Postpone the issue to a future date
Take no action on the issue

ALWDNPE



Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the contact modificationin the
amount of $8,320.00 to allow for the concrete flatwork associated with the commons
area around the concession/restroom building and under the bleachers and picnic shelters
at the Veterans Athletic Field Complex, based upon the unit bid price of $24.30 per

sguare yard.
Sample Motion

Move to modify the contract to Diamond Engineering by $58,320.00 for concrete work in
the commons area of the Veterans Athletic Field Complex.



FAVING IMFROVEMENTS BITHTABLI ATHON

YETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX Mavsminar 18, M00a
ERAND ISLAND, MEERASK A 11202 m.
| |COHTRACTOR Ghinf Denatruetinn Cin Slephanis & Srith Coangl, b —ﬁ__u._._n:n_ Enpinansing ___..."."._.__a Ve loy Pracast Ins.
Grerd lsinnd, Nebraska Ff_....___. lubriska —nﬁ_.__._ |zland, zwu..u.lu.ﬁ.w —Oum_IL_._..n__.._w, ?..wu_mmr.r
EEW Mo, (Eem |im Ly, Ur ik Pried Fl-.__.l:i_ dinil Fubow Exlranion Ine Frice Lrterwica E Emleaaka
BID BECTION A - PAVING ) )

[ Conorele Pavernent Wiintegral Curh S 12EST 2305  £303507.m0 DA gustosad.00 S350 3L FIECE 2476 3515 45160

2 |8 Caneretn Sircwalk BY 414 &390 £16, R B0 .50 $12,597.00 2.5 P44 F10 FGR.06

3 Dreteciabi = Warnmg Hlals Ea & 163 00 51,304.00 202.25 $1 83800 120.00 FEC0.C0 mm..n.a. FE04.00

3 Farthwinrk LE 1 FORLE OO S20.852.00 | AT385 &0 £AF AR2 00 13055, 00 $1.332.0C ASCT 1,05 Z45, 671,08

TUTAL BID SECTION & [ au.ﬁ.l_._-ﬂ-ﬂ-o £411,461.00 53005, 06720 §AET 680,71

| |BID SECTION B PAVING | [

1|5 Cespawle Fevamuam Wanrsgenl Surs b 25C4 25.LE S55.8T0B0 7S SRR 215 §37 887.8¢C B4B63 86143318

2 JLedvwerk La i 2EB0.C0 S2.580.00 TS0 £ 563,00 £30.00 gE3C.CC 2201.54 4220184

TOTAL BID SECTION B £62 5B0.ED £00,805.00 $53.697.80 563, T14.66

JEID SECTION C - PAYING

1|6 Conirete Pavement Wirtage Curb b 2445 288 858,557.75 P940]  5718R300 2315 $38 8C1.75 2461 SE0 17145 |

i Earil ok LE 1 284206 Ae B ] LR DD 570,00 826.00 ££38.00 204457 S Cad S

TOTALEID SECTION C Sh1,188.75 F79,446.00 £87,206.75 562 21597

TOTALEASEBID SECTICHE A B, A C 5465,766.35 57, M0 §4121,601.558 £493, 83034

Eid Beond 512,399.97

504, 17031

FRAE1CFA



N
e,
&
P
<
I"%

=
o
£,
=
=

..,_..

- ) e .__ h L
___ _"x ” ...V ﬁ u._.__..wa, _... ___|r/__ _ _ ) ..”M.ua e
___ f...rl..-_ | /...|1 ....‘.__ ___ ) E _

a3 T

2i ______.un.n Fuurls Coamplus
#ﬂ.ﬂmﬁ.ugu | Balifinl o Sidednic
pomac FER—— :

i-EEC W

o, ks VRS FreanOal FILESMA 140 PORSE Phwtadeny Leresd ). B Gold ._ue!—.ﬂ L5



Parks & Recreation Department

CITY OF

—
GRAND ? ISLAND
Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today.
CONTRACT MODIFICATION
TO: Diamond Engineering Co.

PO Box 1327

Grand Island, NE 68802

PROJECT: Paving Improvements Sections A & B — Veterans Athletic Field Complex

You are hereby directed to make the following change in your contract.

1. Additional concrete flatwork per contracted unit price. increase $58,320.00
$24.30 per sq yd x 2,400 sq yd

The originai Contract Sum $364.664.80
Previous Modification Change Amount $ 0.08
The Contract Sum is increased by this Contract Modiﬁcaﬁon $ 58,320.00
The total modified Contract Sum to date $422.984.80

The Contract Time has been changed to November 1, 2010.

Approval and acceptance of this Contract Modification acknowledges understanding and agreement that
the cost and time adjustments included represent the complete values arising out of and/or incidental to the work
described herein. Additional claims will not be considered.

APPROVED: CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

By Date
Mayor

Attest

Approved as to Form, City Attorney
ACCEPTED: Diamond Engineering Co.

By £ é&?/g,é QE zc Date @‘rﬁ 74 rslle)

City Hall « 100 East First Street = Box 1968 » Grand Island, Nebraska 68802-1968
(308) 385-3444 ext. 290 » Fax: 385-5488




RESOLUTION 2010-289

WHEREAS, on November 24, 2009 by Resolution 2009- 302, the City Council of the
City of Grand Idand awarded the Diamond Engineering Co. from Grand Idand, Nebraska, the bid in
the amount of $364,664.80, for the Paving Improvements Sections A and B at the new Veterans
Athletic Field Complex; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that additiona flatwork needs to be added to the
exigting contract; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated intoa Contract M odificatior and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications will increase the contract amount by
$58,320.00 for arevised contract price of $422,984.80.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to executea Contract M odification between the City of Grand Idand and the Diamond Enginesting
Co. from Grand Idand, Nebraska to provide the modifications set out as follows.

Additiona concrete flatwork at $24.30 per sqyd x 2400 sqyd..........cevveve. .......$58,320.00

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, October 12, 2010.

Margaret Hornady, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form &
October 8, 2010 o City Attorney




	Council Packet Item
	14663.doc
	Copy of 14653.pdf
	Copy of 14665.pdf
	S:\temp\G-21_5.pdf
	14664.doc

